Flipkart Axis Bank Credit Card – Welcome Offer on Goibibo Terms & Conditions

Offer Period - (1st July – 31st July 2021)

Offer Details:

- Rs 500 off on min booking amount of RS. 2000 on Domestic Hotel bookings only (Promocode: GIAXISFK)
- The customer must enter the promo code in the Deal Code field for respective product category to be eligible for the offer
- Customer cannot use wallet balance in addition to this promocode
- The offers are valid on one transaction per card
- Offer valid on select hotels
- Discount amount will be calculated on Booking amount exclusive of convenience fee and Insurance

Cancellation Protection & Ancillaries fee

- The date of stay can be beyond the expiry date of the offer.
- Offer will be valid only on Goibibo App and mobile site only

Other Terms & Conditions:

- This offer cannot be clubbed with any other offer of Goibibo.
- Goibibo reserves the right, at any time, without prior notice and liability and without assigning any reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary all of these terms and conditions or to replace, wholly or in part, this offer by another offer, whether similar to this Offer or not, or to extend or withdraw it altogether
- Goibibo is the sole authority for interpretation of these terms
- Goibibo shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising due to force majeure event
- In the event of any misuse or abuse of the offer by the customer or travel agent, Goibibo reserves the right to deny the offer or cancel the booking
- In no event the entire liability of Goibibo under this offer shall exceed the amount of promotional discount under this offer
- Goibibo shall not be liable to for any indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the offer
- Disputes, if any, arising out of or in connection with this offer shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts in Delhi
- User Agreement and Privacy Policy at Goibibo website shall apply
- Customer's, who are Travel Agents by occupation, are barred from making bookings for their customer's and Goibibo reserves the right to deny the offer against such bookings or to cancel such bookings. For such cases, Goibibo shall not refund the booking amount
- The Customers agree to be bound by the terms & conditions contained herein. Without a Customer being required to do any further act, he/she shall be deemed to have read, understood and unconditionally accepted the terms & conditions herein.
- Axis Bank assumes no responsibility for the products/services purchased using the promo code and any liability thereof is expressly disclaimed.

- Axis Bank does not guarantee and make any representation about the usefulness, worthiness, quality, make and/or character of the discount / benefit or of the Products/Services against which the coupon are utilized/redeemed.
- Axis Bank shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for any loss/ damage/ claim that may arise due to use of or otherwise from the benefits availed by the Customer under this offer.
- The Offer is not available wherever prohibited and / or on products / services for which such offers cannot be made available for any reason whatsoever
- Axis Bank reserves the right to modify/ change all or any of the terms applicable to the Offer without assigning any reasons or without any prior intimation whatsoever. Axis Bank also reserves the right to discontinue the Offer without assigning any reasons or without any prior intimation whatsoever after the offer period
- Any dispute or claim regarding the goods and services availed against the redemption of the coupon code under the offer shall be resolved by the Customers with the third party Vendor directly without any reference the same to Axis Bank and shall not constitute any claim against Axis Bank
- The Terms and Conditions of the Offer shall be in addition to and not in substitution/ derogation to the terms and conditions governing the usage of the Credit Card offered by Axis Bank.
- Participants are not bound in any way to participate in this Offer.
- Any participation is voluntary, and the Offer is being made purely on a best effort basis.
- This Offer shall not be settled with cash in lieu by Axis Bank, Flipkart or Goibibo.
- In addition to the terms and conditions of this Offer, all Flipkart and Goibibo policies apply. The Participant agrees to indemnify and keep Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo harmless against all damages, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, suits and proceedings (including reasonable attorney's fee) that may be suffered by Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo as a consequence of (i) violation of terms of this Offer by the Participant; (ii) violation of applicable laws; (iii) any action or inaction resulting in willful misconduct or negligence on the Participant's part.
- Any taxes or liabilities or charges payable to the Government or any other authority or body, if any, shall be borne directly by the Participant and/or billed to the account of the Participant. The terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of India.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in Bangalore only.

If the Offer and/or anything to be done by Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo or any other entity in respect of the Offer is prevented or delayed by causes, circumstances or events beyond the control of Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo or any other entity, including but not limited to, tampering, unauthorized intervention, interception, fraud, technical failures, floods, fires, accidents, earthquakes, riots, explosions, wars, hostilities, acts of government, or other causes of like or similar or other character beyond the control of Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo or the other entity, then Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo and/or the other entity shall not be liable for the same to the extent so prevented or delayed, and will not be liable for any consequences and on occurrence of such event, the Offer may be withdrawn at the discretion of Axis Bank/Flipkart/ Goibibo